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Figure 3: California Red-legged Frog Critical Habitat and CNDDB Occurrence Data 
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Figure 5: Distribution of CCC Coho Salmon in the Action Area 
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Figure 6: CCC steelhead Distribution and Critical Habitat in the Action Area 
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Environmental Consequences 

64 NORTH COAST RAIL TRAIL PROJECT

Figure 3.3-1a North Coast FMMP Designations: North (Davenport to Scaroni Road) 

Figure 3.3-1b North Coast FMMP Designations: South (Scaroni Road to Wilder Ranch) 

Exhibit 11



 Env ironmental Consequences 

 

NORTH COAST RAIL TRAIL PROJECT 
NORTH COAST RAIL TRAIL PROJECT 65 

 
 



15

15

20

20

2
0

20

2525

25

25

25

3030

30

30

3
0

3535

35

35

35 40
4040

40

40
40

45
4545

45

4545

45

5050

50

50

5050
555555

55

555555

6060

60

60
606060

65

65

65

65

65
65

70

Sa
n 

Vi
ce

nt
e 

Cr
ee

k

3
0
+

0
0

3
5
+

0
0

STATE PROJECT

9
:
4
9
:
1
8
 A

M
D
:
\
C

A
\
s
c
r
t5
(
1
)
\
B
a
c
k
u
p
_

M
a
r
c
h
\

M
B

S
S

T
_

R
S

S
_

D
A

V
E

N
P

O
R

T
.d

g
n

       

CENTRAL FEDERAL LANDS HIGHWAY DIVISION

FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

1
1
/
1
9
/
2
0
2
1

_
U
s
e
r
:
 J
e
ff
r
e
y
.F

e
ll
in

g
_

NUMBER

SHEET

MBSST
CA

CA FLAP SCR T5(1) & (2)

SHOTCRETE SLOPE

REINFORCED SOIL SLOPE

DAVENPORT 

Sheet 1 of 2

    NO SCALE

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

PRELIMINARY

STATION 37+25

SECTION F - F'

STATION 30+00

SECTION A - A'

CL

1:20.0 1:4.0+1.00% -1.00%

CL

1:20.0 1:3.0+1.00% -1.00%

1V
:1.25H
 

23'26'

1V:1.5H 

Existing Ground

Existing Ground

Existing Bench Existing Bench

Existing S
lope 

Existing Slope
 

9.

8.

7.

6.

5.

4.

3.

2.

1.

NOTE: 

LEGEND 

1,000 cuyd (protruding from existing face)

Projected Volume Change:

Permanent: 3,250 - 3,750 sqft

Temporary: 2,000 - 2,500 sqft

Projected Beach Impacts:

Key mattress into slope at a ratio TBD to prevent flanking. Key into bedrock to interlap joint.

Required mattress size, scour depth and top elevations are shown in the cross sections. Dimensions may be changed in design.

Place Conserved Topsoil, slope material and Seed and Mulch disturbed area. 

Place Rolled Erosion Control Product on finished slope. See Roadway Plans, Section 629 for more information.

Refer to Roadway Plans for RSS details.

Refer to Geotech Memorandum "Geotechnical Data - Davenport Slope Stabilization" for more information.

Proposed  Reinforced Soil Slope (RSS) Slope matches existing adjoining slope ratios. RSS and armoring will result in permanent beach reclamation.

Clearing and Construction Limits are approximate. Will be determined during final design.

100'50'0

Scale in Feet

A

A'

B DC E F

F'E'B' D'C'

Slope Limits

Clearing and Construction Limits

Shotcrete Armoring

Temporary Impacts

1
:1

1V
:1.25H
 Existing Ground

Finshed Slope

RSS

1
'

 

 

 

 

Slope Anchor (typ.)

RSS Reinforcement (typ.)

SHOTCRETE ARMORING

DETAIL A

Shotcrete Armoring Face

SHOTCRETE ARMORING NOTES: 

4.

3.

2.

1.
2.

as determined during design.

Finish shotcrete to create a surface that matches the surrounding aesthetics or

and spacing TBD based on final slope ratio, mat thickness and armoring requirements.

reinforcing steel cage to tie anchors and wall facing together. Reinforcing bar sizes

Shotcrete mat thickness 12" or as determined during design. Place epoxy coated 

and top elevations required.

Slope anchor depth and spacing (horizontal and vertical) TBD based on scour depth

All reinforcing steel, nuts, washers, plates and other hardware shall be epoxy coated.

Top Armor Elevation

Exhibit 12



STATE PROJECT

9
:
5
0
:
2
8
 A

M
D
:
\
C

A
\
s
c
r
t5
(
1
)
\
B
a
c
k
u
p
_

M
a
r
c
h
\

M
B

S
S

T
_

R
S

S
_

D
A

V
E

N
P

O
R

T
.d

g
n

       

CENTRAL FEDERAL LANDS HIGHWAY DIVISION

FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

1
1
/
1
9
/
2
0
2
1

_
U
s
e
r
:
 J
e
ff
r
e
y
.F

e
ll
in

g
_

NUMBER

SHEET

MBSST
CA

CA FLAP SCR T5(1) & (2)

SHOTCRETE SLOPE

REINFORCED SOIL SLOPE

DAVENPORT 

Sheet 2 of 2

    NO SCALENOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

PRELIMINARY

CL

+1.00%-1.00%

CL

+1.00%-1.00%

SECTION B - B' STA. 33+50

BEDROCK ENCOUNTERED BOTTOM OF RSS

TYPICAL SECTION

SECTION D - D' STATION 34+00

NO BEDROCK ENCOUNTERED

TYPICAL SECTION

0'

10'

20'

30'

40'

50'

60'

70'

0'

10'

20'

30'

40'

50'

60'

70'

Back of RSS

Reinforcement

RSS Embankment4.

1V
:1.25H
 

Finish Slope

Face of

RSS Reinforcement

Existing Ground

1V
:1.25H
 

RSS Embankment4.

Back of RSS

Reinforcement

Existing Ground

Finish Slope

Face of

RSS Reinforcement

1
:1

Elev 25'

Top of Armoring

Scour Depth

11' - 13'

11' - 13'

1:20

1:20

Clearing and Construction Limits

Clearing and Construction Limits

Bedrock

Beach Impacts

Varies Varies

Elev 25'

Scour Depth

Perm. Loss Temp. Impacts

Top of Armoring

Elev 8'

Elev 8'

N
A

V
D
 8

8
 E
le

v
a
ti
o
n

N
A

V
D
 8

8
 E
le

v
a
ti
o
n

CL

+1.00% -1.00%

0'

10'

20'

30'

40'

50'

60'

70'

1V
:1.25H
 

RSS Embankment4.

Back of RSS

Reinforcement

Existing Ground

Finish Slope

Face of

RSS Reinforcement

1:20

1
:1

11' - 13'

Clearing and Construction Limits

Bedrock

Varies Varies

Beach Impacts

Perm. Loss

Elev 25'

Scour Depth

Impacts

Temp.SECTION C - C' STA. 33+70

BEDROCK ENCOUNTERED IN BACK OF SLOPE

TYPICAL SECTION

Top of Armoring

Elev 8'

N
A

V
D
 8

8
 E
le

v
a
ti
o
n

0'

10'

20'

30'

40'

50'

60'

70'

N
A

V
D
 8

8
 E
le

v
a
ti
o
n

CL

+1.00% -1.00%

SECTION E - E' STA. 35+50

RSS SLOPE REBUILD ONLY

TYPICAL SECTION

1V
:1.25H
 

RSS Embankment4.

Back of RSS

Reinforcement

Existing Ground

Finish Slope

Face of

RSS Reinforcement

18' - 23'

1:20

Clearing and Construction Limits

Elev 25'

Elev 8'

Scour Depth

Top of Armoring

Shotcrete Slope 

Protection See 

Detail A

RSS Reinforcement (typ.)

RSS Reinforcement (typ.)

RSS Reinforcement (typ.)

RSS Reinforcement (typ.)

 

 

 

 

Shotcrete Slope 

Protection See 

Detail A

 

 

  

  

  

  




